attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The two parcels may be later 
replatted as one parcel and, upon such event, the definition of “Property” shall refer to the 
one replatted parcel.  

“Purchase Grant” shall mean an economic development incentive grant in the 

amount of Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($430,000.00) applied by SEDC to the 
purchase price of the Property upon the Closing of said purchase in accordance with the 
provisions of the Real Estate Purchase Agreement.  

SEDC and JWWIV, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company

[...]

Effective Date. 

Closing Date: Not later than the 30th day after the end of the Inspection Period, unless an 

earlier date is mutually agreed to by the parties in writing or as extended in 
accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

Purchase Price Four Hundred Thirty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($430,000.00) cash 

at closing. 

Incentive Grant An economic development incentive grant paid as a credit against the 
Purchase Price by Seller to Purchaser at Closing in an amount equal to Four 
Hundred Thirty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($430,000.00). The 
Incentive Grant is also sometimes referred to herein and in the Incentive 
Agreement as the “Purchase Grant.”  

Incentive Agreement That certain Economic Development Incentive Agreement (the “Incentive 
Agreement”) between the parties to be negotiated and effective between the